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MANATEE COUNTY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT PLANS

MANATEE PROJECT ID 6104760
DUETTE ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ROADWAY PLANS

ENGINEER OF RECORD:
JASON Y.YAM, PE
P.E. NO.: 62449

MANATEE COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER:
MARCENEL JOSEPH, P.E.

R
 2

1 
E

R
 2

2 
E

T 33 S
T 34 S

Miles
210

.5

TO PA
RRISH

TO
 M
UL
BE

RR
Y

PLANS PREPARED BY:

48 HOURS BEFORE DIGGING
"CALL SUNSHINE"

1-800-432-4770

UTILITY WARNING NOTE

SUMMARY OF REVISIONS

ABOVE GROUND AND / OR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MAY BE IN THE AREA OF THIS
PROJECT - PROCEED WITH CAUTION - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL SUNSHINE

STATE "ONE CALL" AT 1-800-432-4770 AND THE UTILITY OWNERS IN ADVANCE OF
BEGINNING WORK, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 556, FLORIDA STATUTES.

ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE FACT THAT THESE PLANS
MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED IN SIZE BY REPRODUCTION. THIS

MUST BE CONSIDERED WHEN OBTAINING SCALED DATA.

OTHER RELATED STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

A. MANATEE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRAFFIC STANDARDS MANUAL
AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL (APRIL 2022).

B. MANATEE COUNTY UTILITIES STANDARDS MANUAL (JUNE 2020).

“GOVERNING STANDARD PLANS:
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FY 2024-25 STANDARD PLANS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND APPLICABLE INTERIM REVISIONS (IRS).

STANDARD PLANS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED IRS ARE
AVAILABLE AT THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:
HTTPS://WWW.FDOT.GOV/DESIGN/STANDARDPLANS

APPLICABLE IRS: IR536-001-01, IR521-001-01

STANDARD PLANS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION ARE INCLUDED IN THE
STRUCTURES PLANS COMPONENT.

GOVERNING STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FY 2024-25 STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AT THE FOLLOWING
WEBSITE:
HTTPS://WWW.FDOT.GOV/PROGRAMMANAGEMENT/IMPLEMENTED/SPECSBOOKS Ș
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DATE
REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

106/11/2025 ADD SHEET 2A

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD

SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759

(727)531-3505

R
 2
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E
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E

TO WAUCHULA  REVISION No. 1
    JUNE 2025

END BRIDGE
STA. 214+81.81

BEGIN BRIDGE
STA. 214+13.46

 CONTRACT PLAN COMPONENTS

ROADWAY PLANS
STRUCTURE PLANS

1
MANATEE PROJECT ID 6104760
Roadway Sheets 1, 2A, 4, 5, 15, 21, 35 (Revised 06/11/2025)
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2ASIGNATURE SHEET
6108260

DATENO. BYDESCRIPTION SHEET
NO.

MANATEE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY PROJECT NO:

 
 

 

6-11-25

 
 

 

ADD SHEET

 
 

 

 
 

 

REVISIONS

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

JASON Y. YAM, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 62449
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759
(727)531-3505

Duette Road Bridge Replacement

STATE OF

✩ ✩ ✩

No.

PR
O
FESSIONAL ENGIN

EE
R

JA
SON Y . YAM

FLORIDA

62449

THE ABOVE NAMED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
FOLLOWING SHEETS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 61G15-23.004‚ F.A.C.

THE ABOVE NAMED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING
SHEETS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 61G15-23.004‚ F.A.C.

HAMID R. FARAJI, PE
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD, SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FL 33759
PHONE NUMBER: (727) 531-3505

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY:

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED.
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED
ON THE ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS.

JASON Y. YAM, PE
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD, SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FL 33759
PHONE NUMBER: (727) 531-3505

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY:

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED.
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED
ON THE ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS.

SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION

2A SIGNATURE SHEET

3 DRAINAGE MAP

6 SUMMARY OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

17 DRAINAGE DETAIL

18 GRADING DETAIL SHEET

19 - 20 POND DETAIL SHEETS

40 - 41 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
PLAN

42 - 45 EROSION CONTROL PLAN

50 - 53 WETLAND IMPACTS

STATE OF

✩ ✩ ✩

No.

PR
O
FESSIONAL ENGIN

EE
R

HA
MID R. FARAJI

FLORIDA

51581

THE ABOVE NAMED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING
SHEETS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 61G15-23.004‚ F.A.C.

AMY GUISINGER, PE
P.E. LICENSE 63989
TIERRA SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.
2765 VISTA PARKWAY SUITE H10
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY:

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED.
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED
ON THE ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS.

SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION

2A SIGNATURE SHEET

16 SOIL SURVEY SHEET

STATE OF

✩ ✩ ✩

No.

PR
O
FESSIONAL ENGIN

EE
R

AM
Y GUISINGER

FLORIDA

63989
LICENSE LICENSE

LICENSE

SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION

1 KEY SHEET

2A SIGNATURE SHEET

4 SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS

5 TYPICAL SECTION

AWS1

15      ROADWAY PLAN & PROFILE

21, 35   CROSS SECTIONS
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SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS
6108260

DATENO. BYDESCRIPTION SHEET
NO.

MANATEE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY PROJECT NO:

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

REVISIONS

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

JASON Y. YAM, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 62449
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759
(727)531-3505

Duette Road Bridge Replacement

1

1

1

1

1 6-10-25ADD AND UPDATE QUANTITIES AWS



R/W LINE

NATURAL GROUND

℄ OF CONSTRUCTION

12''

TYPE B STABILIZATION
LBR 60

TRAVEL LANES

OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9 WITH
TYPE SP STRUCTURAL COURSE (TRAFFIC LEVEL C) (2")

FRICTION COURSE FC-12.5 (TRAFFIC C) (1 1/2") PG 76-22

TYPICAL SECTION
STA. 201+86.39 TO STA. 213+82.73

STA. 215+13.26 TO STA. 221+69.07

66'
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

TRAFFIC DATA

CURRENT YEAR = 2021 AADT = 1350

K = 9.5  D = 56.1  T = 36.0
DESIGN SPEED = 55 MPH

0.06

1:4

12' 12'

4"

PGP

5'

SHOULDER PAVEMENT

OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1
FRICTION COURSE FC-12.5 (TRAFFIC C) (1 1/2") PG

76-22

R/W LINE

NATURAL GROUND

SOD 5'

12'

4"

0.06

4"4"

VARIES
(0.094 TO -0.02)

VARIES
(-0.02 TO -0.094)

SOD

12'

1:4

 OF SURVEY

VARIES

CROSS SLOPE CORRECTION OVERBUILD AND RESURFACING DETAIL

EXISTING ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

MILLED SURFACE

0.020 MIN.

VARIES (10')

TYPE SP OVERBUILD
(TRAFFIC C) (1.5'' AVG.)

FRICTION COURSE FC-12.5 (TRAFFIC C)
(1 1/2'') PG 76-22 (ARB)

OVERBUILD VARIES
(0" MIN. - 10" MAX.)

N.T.S

STA. 201+86.39 TO STA. 203+12.62

STB. 220+88.63 TO STA. 221+69.07

TYPE SP STRUCTURAL COURSE
(TRAFFIC C) (2'')

EXISTING BASE

0.094VA
RI
ES

1:4

SOUTH OF BRIDGE: 15'
NORTH OF BRIDGE: 5'

R/W LINE

2.4% 2.4%

VARIES
NATURAL GROUND

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

12'

ELEV 103.50' (SOUTH OF BRIDGE)
ELEV 104.00' (NORTH OF BRIDGE)

VA
RI
ES

ELEVATION VARIES
(SEE CROSS SECTIONS)

ELEV 106.00'

5'5'

1:15

NATURAL GROUND

TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL "B"

STA. 212+32.04 TO STA. 213+82.73

STA. 215+13.26 TO STA. 216+71.64

TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL "A"

STA. 201+86.39 TO STA. 212+32.04

STA. 216+71.64 TO STA. 218+50.00

TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL "C"

STA. 212+32.04 TO STA. 213+82.73

STA. 215+13.26 TO STA. 216+61.66

SHOULDER
GUTTER

2" MISC
ASPHALT PAVT.

2" MISC
ASPHALT PAVT.

GUARDRAIL
PER INDEX 536-001

GUARDRAIL
PER INDEX 536-001

PGL
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TYPICAL SECTION
6104760

DATENO. BYDESCRIPTION SHEET
NO.

MANATEE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY PROJECT NO:

REVISIONS
JASON Y. YAM, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 62449
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759
(727)531-3505STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

Duette Road Bridge Replacement
6-11-25UPDATE CROSS SLOPE CORRECTION DETAIL AWS1

1

1



x x

x x x x x x x x x x x x

23+00
24+00

25+00
26+00

27+00
28+00

29+00

P
T 

S
TA

. 
21

9+
76

.7
0

x x

x x x x x x x x x x x x

23+00
24+00

25+00
26+00

27+00
28+00

29+00

END GR., TL-3 PARALLEL TERMINAL

12
'

24
'

12
'

12'
24'

12'

END SHOULDER GUTTER
+71.64 / 23.30 RT.

+69.07
17.00 LT.

+69.07
17.00 RT.

+65.74
35.92 RT.

+90.62
50.24 RT.

+05.48
46.38 LT.

CURVE DATA ℄ CONST.
PI STA.  = 213+27.51
DELTA   = 84° 30' 34"
D        = 4° 59' 59"
T        = 1041.13
L        = 1690.31

CURVE DATA ℄ CONST.
PI STA.  = 213+27.51
DELTA   = 84° 30' 34"
D        = 4° 59' 59"
T        = 1041.13
L        = 1690.31
R        = 1146.00
PC STA. = 202+86.39
PT STA. = 219+76.70

STA. 219+40.00 ℄ OF CONST. =
STA. 26+45.41 £ SURVEY

N 01° 40' 59" W

217

218
219 220

221
222

END PROJECT
STA. 221+69.13 ¡ CONST. =
STA. 24+16.29  SURVEY, 0.02 RT.

LT.

217

218
219 220

221
222 222

M
ATC

H
LIN

E
 S

TA. - 0+00.00

LEGEND

MILLING, RESURFACING &
OVERBUILD

CONST. 28' OF 18" PIPE

CONST. 8' OF 18" PIPE

+49.95
9.98 LT.

+50.00
0.00

+69.07
10.36 LT.

+16.08
2.09 RT.

+18.35
15.84 LT.

+46.67
36.55 RT.

S-10

S-12

S-11 EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXI
STI

NG 
R/W

PAVED SHOULDER

PAVED SHOULDER

PAV
ED 

SHOUL
DER  OF SURVEY

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT LINE

℄ OF CONST.

DUETT
E ROA

D
DUETTE ROAD

COUNTY OWNED R/W

CP 
#16

CP #17

CP #2

WL-4

WL-5

WL-4

M
ATC

H
LIN

E
 S

TA. - 217+80.00

104

108

112

116

120

104

108

112

116

120

218+00

10
8.
74

10
8.
65

10
7.
01

10
8.
57

10
7.
18

10
8.
52

10
7.
34

10
8.
49

10
7.
47 219+00

10
8.
48

10
8.
49

10
7.
75

10
8.
52

10
7.
92

10
8.
57

10
8.
13

10
8.
65

10
8.
34 220+00

10
8.
74

10
8.
86

10
8.
76

10
9.
00

10
8.
96

10
9.
16

10
9.
15

10
9.
33

10
9.
34 221+00

10
9.
50

10
9.
67

10
9.
68

10
9.
83

10
9.
85

11
0.
00

11
0.
01

11
0.
16 222+00

0.84%

END PROJECT
END PROFILE
STA. 221+69.13
ELEV. 110.08

21
9+

69
.0
7

22
1+

69
.0
7

FULL SUPERELEVATION
(LT RDWY 0.094)
(RT RDWY -0.094)

SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION
(LT RDWY 0.094 TO 0.02)

(RT RDWY -0.094 TO -0.02)

+
55

.7
7 

E
L.
 1

09
.1
3

05
.7
7

 +
V
P
I

 1
07

.8
7

E
L.

-0.775% +0.838%

300' V.C.
K = 186

10
8.
86

10
6.
75 1" = 40' Horizontal

1" = 4' Vertical

N

1" = 40'

6104760

DATENO. BYDESCRIPTION SHEET
NO.

MANATEE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY PROJECT NO:

REVISIONS
JASON Y. YAM, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 62449
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759
(727)531-3505STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

Duette Road Bridge Replacement
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PLAN & PROFILE (4)
6-11-25MOVE SHADING TO BACK AWS1

1



202+00.00
110

115

120

0 20 40 60 80020406080100

202+50.00
110

115

120

0 20 40 60 80020406080100

203+00.00
115

120

125

0 20 40 60 80020406080100

11
6.
65

11
6.
79

11
6.
65

11
6.
79

11
6.
49

11
6.
49

11
6.
65

11
6.
49

11
6.
65

11
6.
49

-1:
4 -1:4

11
6.
95

11
7.
15

11
6.
43

-1:
4

1:4

11
7.
11

11
7.
65

11
6.
36

-1:
4

1:4

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

BEGIN PROJECT
STA. 201+86.39

 OF SURVEY1.9'

 OF SURVEY1.6'

 OF SURVEY1.1'

1:4

1:4

FL 114.74

FL 114.80

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

3 7

0.7 1.8

33 8

33.4 13.9

35 15

63.5 21.5

69.5 35.7

-2.56% -6.00%-1.28%-6.00%

1.63%-6.00% -4.35% -6.00%

4.46%-2.52%
-6.22% -6.00%

4'

4'

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

E
xi
st

. 
R
/W

COUNTY
OWNED R/W

COUNTY
OWNED R/W

COUNTY
OWNED R/W

EmbankmentRegular Exc.

1" = 20' Horizontal
1" = 10' Vertical

V(cy)A(sf)V(cy)A(sf)

6104760

DATENO. BYDESCRIPTION SHEET
NO.

MANATEE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY PROJECT NO:

REVISIONS
JASON Y. YAM, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 62449
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759
(727)531-3505STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

Duette Road Bridge Replacement

℄ OF CONSTRUCTION
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END PROJECT
STA. 221+69.07

 OF SURVEY
0.3'

 OF SURVEY

0.3'

 OF SURVEY
0.3'

27 20

24 15

47.2 31.8

24 10

44.9 23.1

8.5 3.6

SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK
FOR DUETTE ROAD

CUT
FILL

4246.9 CY
11032.5 CY

1.42% 1.42% -5.58%
-5.58% -6.00%

3.78% 3.78% -3.22% -3.22% -6.00%
1:5

6.00% 6.00% 0.23% -1.99% -5.97%
1:4

EmbankmentRegular Exc.

1" = 20' Horizontal
1" = 10' Vertical

V(cy)A(sf)V(cy)A(sf)
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DATENO. BYDESCRIPTION SHEET
NO.

MANATEE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY PROJECT NO:

REVISIONS
JASON Y. YAM, P.E.
P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 62449
380 PARK PLACE BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, 33759
(727)531-3505STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

Duette Road Bridge Replacement
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CROSS SECTION (15)

℄ OF CONSTRUCTION

6-11-25UPDATE CROSS SECTIONS AWS1
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